107 Written Answers

[RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 108
Details of production to the extent avail able are given below :—
Name of Company - " Production
: 1984-8- 1985-86 198687
Vitamin-E ST T T
E. Merck . . 568t 6313 5913
Roche Products . . . {-67 3:56 1 81
Thiamine Hel .
(Vitamin Bl)
L.D.P..1 . . . 49 22 58 41 4983
(b) and (e) The Kelkar Committee has Experts Committee identified and recom-

recommended that all Vitamins when used in combination with other drugs 1n formu-
lattions will be under price contiol. All'
Vitamin bulk dirugs have been exempted from pnce control.

(d) Sales turn-over of drugs 13 not mom-
tored.

Categorisation of drugs

908. SHRI CHANDRIKA PRASAD
TRIPATHI . Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1494 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th May. 1987 and state .

(a) whether it 1s a fact that the Expert Commuitee appointed to identify diugs for price control under category I finalised the list before the list of category [ was finalised,

(b) if so, when wus the hst of each category finalised,

(c) whether it is also a fact that the Commuttee identified all the drogs for

plice control,

(d) if so, whether it 1s also a fact that the Commuttee was aware that category 1 drugs are to be based on the diseases covered under the National Health Piogramme; and

(e) what are the names of the drugs
1dentified under category 1 of Price Contiol Otder by Commuttee ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE |
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND|

PETRO-CHEMICALS IN THE MINIS-'

TRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI R. K. JAI-
CHANDRA SINGH) : (a) to (e} The mended drugs to be included in Category 11 whereas the Ministiy of Health and Family Welfare recommended drugs requued for the Nalional Heualth Progiamme tor inclusion in Categoty 1. The recommendations of the Expert Committce and the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare are 1ncorporated 1 the DPCO. 1987 The Order was notified on 26th August, 1987 and copies thereof were laid on the Tuble of the House on 27th August, 1987,

Service Station and Petrol Pump being run by I B P

909 SHRI SURESH PACHOURI
Will the Ministetr of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it 1s a fact that IBP 15 runnin; a commercially viable and successful Seivice Station and Pctiol Pump i South Delht and if <o, what are 1ts working tesvlts, and

(b) whether it 1s also a fact that this IBP Service Station has become very popular and profitable vis-a-vis other pivately owned petiol pumps and service stations ?

IFHE MINISTER OI' STATE OF THE

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL  GAS ¢SHRI BRAHM
DUTT) (a) IBP is 1unming a viable retwil outlet 1w South Delhi The opera-non of this outlet yielded a profit of about
Re¢ 2 lakhs in 1986-87;

(b) This 1etail outlet 15 catening eflec-
tinvely to the needs of consumers in the atea. with a higher turnover compaied to most other rctwl outlets i this pwt of the city

